
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001330-2025 

Contract

Procurement for the Provision of Operational
Procurement Support Services

THE EDUCATION ALLIANCE

F25: Concession award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001330

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a813  

Published 15 January 2025, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

THE EDUCATION ALLIANCE

SOUTH HUNSLEY SCHOOL & SIXTH FOR

NORTH FERRIBY

HU143HS

Contact

Jennifer Jewitt

Email

jennifer.jewitt@theeducationalliance.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1482636720

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001330-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001330-2025
mailto:jennifer.jewitt@theeducationalliance.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07542211

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://theeducationalliance.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://theeducationalliance.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement for the Provision of Operational Procurement Support Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79418000 - Procurement consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Education Alliance Trust (TEAL) are looking to procure and appoint a single Supplier to
provide an Operational Procurement Support Service (OPSS) which will include the
management of a range of procurement activity including establishment and running of a
number of frameworks, including the full end to end procurement process that supports that
and any other related activities.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £75,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This concession is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £75,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Education Alliance Trust (TEAL) are looking to procure and appoint a single Supplier to
provide an Operational Procurement Support Service (OPSS) which will include the
management of a range of procurement activity including establishment and running of a
number of frameworks, including the full end to end procurement process that supports that
and any other related activities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Concession is awarded on the basis of the criteria described below:

Criterion: Quality - 60%

Criterion: Price - 30%

Criterion: Social Value - 10%

II.2.7) Duration of the concession

Duration in months

120

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award procedure with prior publication of a concession notice

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

The procurement documentation outlined the conditions for participation which were
available for free and unrestricted access via CIMPLE.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-032798

/Notice/032798-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of concession

A concession/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of concession

V.2.1) Date of concession award decision

17 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

Pagabo Ltd

55 Whitefriargate

Hull

HU1 2HU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

13304590

Internet address



Page 6 to 6

https://pagabo.co.uk/

The concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding
VAT)

Total value of the concession/lot: £75,000,000

Any other details relevant to the value of the concession

The total value is estimated across 10 years.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Value Match Services Ltd

Chester

Email

laura.davies@value-match.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://pagabo.co.uk/
mailto:laura.davies@value-match.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the concession


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of concession
	V.2) Award of concession
	V.2.1) Date of concession award decision
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T10:53:47+0100
	TCPDF




